CH \$40.00 14329

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA INCORPORATED		03/20/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARROW STREET LIMITED	
Street Address:	18 Harbour Road, Central Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 5508, 55th Floor	
City:	Wanchai	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	Corporation: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1432990	MAUI AND SONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138960400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-5607

Email: crachina@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Corina Rachina
Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corina Rachina
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Corina Rachina
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2017

Total Attachments: 3 source=comerica#page1.tif source=comerica#page2.tif source=comerica#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0262

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given on March 20, 2017, by COMERICA INCORPORATED, successor by merger to IMPERIAL BANK, (the "Bank"), to the Grantor listed on Schedule A (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Imperial Bank are party to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 5, 1994 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Bank, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 5, 1994 at reel/frame 1227/0258;

WHEREAS, Bank and Imperial Bank entered into a merger, dated September 25, 2001 and recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 6, 2002 at reel/frame 2448/0456;

WHEREAS, the Bank wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to those Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Bank hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to those Trademarks without recourse to the relevant Grantor.

FURTHERMORE, the Bank hereby authorizes the Grantor and its authorized representatives to record this Release of Trademark Security Interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0263

COMERICA INC	XXXXXX	LIED, as	Bank
--------------	--------	----------	------

By: Same: Sorah Jankan

Title: V. P.

SCHEDULE A RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

NO.	OWNER	TRADEMARK	SERIAL, NO. REG. NO.	FILE DATE REG. DATE
1,	Harrow Street Limited		73343278	12/24/1981
	ESTITION OF		/	7
		$(M \land U)$	1432990	03/17/1987
		Serg!		

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS
None.

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

Schedule A to Release of Trademark Security Interest

RECORDED: 05/03/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0265